
Epidemic of Measles in the Otago-Southland District during 1902.

Note.--The arrow shows the direction the epidemic took.
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Localities. Oct. Nov. Deo. Jan. Feb. March. Total.

Dunedin City
Hill boroughs—

Mornington
Eosiyn
Maori Hill

Flat boroughs—
Caversham
South Dunedin...
St. Kilda

Northern boroughs—
North-east Valley
West Harbour ...
Peninsula

45

32\
8
4

9
6
6

27

15
16
15

19
34
15

10

5
1

9
11
2

3

2
1

1

3

4

88

47
29
20

44
52
23

4
2
2

8
3

3
8

15
13
2

•Counties, going north from Dunedin—
Waikouaiti
Waihemo

■Counties, going south from Dunedin—
Taieri
Bruce
Clutha
Tuapeka
Vincent
Maniototo
Lake

Southland

118 152 49 333

1-2 1
1

0 18
1

1
1

4 '7 ia i "i 12
15

2 1 3

7 i 8

6 6 4 li 72 102

138 173 61 23 17 80 492
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