EPIDEMIC of Measles in the Otago-Southland District during 1902.

	Loc	alities.			Oct.	Nov.	Dec.	Jan.	Feb.	March.	Total.
Dunedin City	•••			,	45	27	10	3	•••	3	88
Hill boroughs-					32						
Mornington Roslyn	• • • •	•••	•••	•••		15		•••	•••	•••	47
Maori Hill	• • •	• • •	• • •	•••	8 \	16	5	•••	• • • •		29
Flat boroughs-	•••	•••	•••	•••	4	$\setminus 15$	1		•••		20
Caversham					_	10			_		
South Dune	 din	• • • •	•••	• • • •	9	19	9	2	1	4	44
St. Kilda			•••	•••	6	34	11	1			52
Northern boro		• • •		•••	6	15	2		• • •		23
North port	Igns										
North-east V West Harbo	aney	***	• • •	•••	4	8	3	•••	•••		15
Peninsula	ur		•••	•••	$\frac{2}{2}$	3	8		• • •		13
rennsula	• •	•••	•••	•••	2	•••	•••		•••	• •••	2
					118	152	49	6	1	7	333
Counties, going north from Dunedin-								\ \	• ••••		
Waikouaiti					12	1	5	\ \ \			10
Waihemo	•••		•••			1	- 1	/	•••	•••	18
Counties, going		om Dune		•••	•••	1	• • • •	•••	. •••	•••	1
Taieri					1	4	7		1		12
Bruce	, , ,				ī			12	1	1	$\frac{12}{15}$
Clutha			•••	•••					_		19
Tuapeka	,,,					2		ï	•••	•••	3
Vincent	•••					_	•••	_	•••		-0
Maniototo				•••	•••	7	•••	• • •	1	/	8
Lake			•••		•••		•••	•••		7	
Southland	•••				6	6		4	14	72	102
					138	173	61	23	17	80	492

Note.—The arrow shows the direction the epidemic took.

[To face page 61